
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4046
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2014
NATIONAL COUNCIL OF TEACHER EDUCATION
Jaiswal Dr. Sanjay

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the general and backward classes candidates who have passed the exams conducted by the National Council of Teacher Education (NCTE) are still unemployed and facing hardship;

(b) if so, the details; thereof, State-wise including Bihar; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to address their problems?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) :The National Council for Teacher Education (NCTE) does not conduct any examination, as its mandate is to regulate teacher education system.

(b) & (c): Doesn't arise.
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